
 

 

 

Newsletter-11th January 2019  

 

ATTENDANCE 

Well done to Year 1, 2 and 3 who have achieved 100% attendance this week! 

 

YEAR  ATTENDANCE % 

RECEPTION 97% 

YEAR 1 100% 

YEAR 2 100% 

YEAR 3 100% 

YEAR 4 90% 

96-100% =  93-96% =  Below 93% =   
 

Welcome back and a Happy New Year to you all. 

 

HEXHAM COURANT 

There is a lovely article in the Hexham Courant this week about our successful Ofsted Inspection. We have our mouths 

open in the photograph because we were cheering!! 

 

SCHOOL LUNCHES 

If your child is in Year 3 or 4, the cost of a school lunch is £2.30. The total cost for the half term (5 weeks and 4 days) is 

£66.70. If your child has lunch every so often, please keep a record and send in the amount owed in a clearly labelled 

envelope. 

Cheques should be made payable to NCC with the name and class of your child written on the back.  

 

SWIMMING 

We will be swimming every Thursday this half term which is a total of 6 sessions. The cost of each session is £3.00 and we 

are asking for a voluntary contribution of £18.00 to cover the 6 sessions. Cheques should be made payable to Humshaugh 

First School. 

Please send money in a clearly labelled envelope with your child’s name and class on as soon as possible. 

 

CLUBS UPDATE 

ALL CLUBS STARTED THIS WEEK and will run every week for the whole half term. 

MONDAY-SPORTS CLUB 3.05-4.15PM 

TUESDAY-MESSY CHURCH-3.05-4.15PM 

THURSDAY-ZUMBA-3.05-4.15PM 

 

FRIENDS 

The Friday Tuck shop is starting again TODAY so bring your pennies for tasty treats! 

 
Dates for your diary 

Friday 18th January:  Gymnastics competition (Wentworth Leisure Centre) x6 pupils 

Wednesday 30th January:  Second Friends from the village session (Tea and games) 

Tuesday 12th February:  School Photographs 



Thursday 14th February:   Break up for half term 

Friday 15th February:   Teacher Day 

Monday 25th February:   Spring 1st half starts 

Wednesday 20th March: ‘Words of War’ performance by Year 3 and 4 (9.15am and 2.15pm-everyone 

welcome) 

Friday 5th April: Easter Service at St. Peter’s Church at 9.30am-everyone welcome (Break up for 

Easter) 

 

Monday 22nd April:   EASTER MONDAY-BANK HOLIDAY-SCHOOL CLOSED 

Tuesday 23rd April:   Summer 1st half starts 

Wednesday 1st May:   Shakespeare Day 

Monday 6th May:   BANK HOLIDAY 

Friday 24th May:   Break up for half term 

Monday 3rd June:   Summer 2nd half starts 

Monday 8th July:   TRANSFER DAY (Y4s) 

Wednesday 10th July:   Summer Production (9.15am and 5.30pm) 

Mon 15th July-Wed 17th July:  YEAR 4 RESIDENTIAL-Broomley Grange 

Friday 19th July:    Break up for summer holidays 

 


